and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** MRD Washington, D.C. 20231

Director of the U.S. Patent

101582164

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

i	В. А	Masuo KURODA Firo WATANABE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			(1)FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN (2) THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD. 36-11, SHIMBASHI 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, 105-8685 JAPAN
•		Nature of conveyance: Assignment		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
Dece	B.	If this document is being filed together with a new appearance of party to whom correspondence terning document should be mailed:	attached?	c.	Patent No.(s)
	Nan	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	7.	В.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 115084) edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment posit account number 15-0461.

PATENT REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0600

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Yu	cio HARA		(5)	
		(2) <u>Sh</u>	oichi MORI	TA		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(3) <u>Ma</u>	suo KURODA			and
	Inventor(s)	(4) <u>Ji</u>	ro WATANAB	E		
		other go signed, assign,	od and val	uable consid	derations pai	one dollar (\$1.00) and d to each of the under- sign, and hereby does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>s</u>	e attache	d sheet		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee					
		(hereina and inte	fter designest for 100, in the gany and , and alation cer	gnated as th the United :	e Assignee) t States of Ame	the entire right, title erica as defined in 35 applications for patent lons, substitutes, and ensions, reissues and anted on the invention
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11) <u>S</u>	EMICONDUCT	IVE MEMBER,	SEMICONDUCTIV	VE BELT, SEMICONDUCTIVE
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	ROLL,	AND IMAGE	FORMATION AP	PARATUS	
	cation Number	(Case No	. 1082	71)	
		for whice patent i	h the unden the Uni	ersigned has ted States c	(have) execu of America	ted an application for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	Decembe	r 22, 2000		
(13)	Alternative	(13) 11 5	applica	tion Serial	Number	
	for filed applications	filed	December	28, 2000		
may o	leem necessary.	3	1 to oxeci	te all pape	rs necessary	in connection with the for the invention and cations as the Assignee in connection with any portinuation or division obtaining evidence and of the International which may be necessary d United States patents ommissioner of patents
to ol	ention for Protection 4) The undersigned btain or confirm by the Assignee to t	on of ind d agree(s reissue d hereby) to perfe or reexami	orm all affi ination a gr (s) and requ	rmative acts ant of a vali	which may be necessary d'United States patent ommissioner of patents from said application assignee, as Assignee
to is or a of the not	ssue any and all Let ny divisional, cont he entire interest, entire interest her execute, any agreem 6) The undersigner	ters patinuing of and here ein assiments in dhereby further in	ents of the reissue by covenar gned and conflict he grant(s) the grant(s)	e United Sta applications its that he h that he has berewith. the firm of (ion which ma	tes resulting to the said has (they have) (they have) OLIFF & BERRI by be necessar	ommissioner of Patents from said application Assignee, as Assignee full right to convey not executed, and will OGE the power to insert y or desirable in order Office for recordation date(s) opposite the
to c	omply with the rule his document.	s of the	United Sta	ites paceme o		data(s) apposite the
O L O	• • • • •			. 1	mad di circ	•
unde	ersigned name(s).	Nama of I	nventor	ynkio.	Hara	(SEAL)
						(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date	December 22, 2000	Name of I	nventor _	Masure	Knata	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date	e <u>December 22, 2000</u>	Name of	[nventor _	gire We	tanah	(SEAL)
Date	e December 22, 2000	Name of	Inventor _			(SEAL) (SEAL)
Dat	e	Name of	Inventor _			_(SEAL)
Dat	.e	Name of	Inventor .		/-\	(SEAL) tary Public if within the hen it should be signed
U.S	This assignment S	isul if (who also	sign here:		
חפי	te	_ Witness	·			
Da	te	_ Witness	5			

PATENT REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0601

(9) Name of Assignees

- 1. FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.
- 2. THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD.

(10) Address of Assignees

- 1. 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
- 2. 36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-8685 Japan

PATENT REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 12/28/2000